callsign
SWA2885
UAL1877
AAL1672
DAL2464
JBU1992
UPS9827
SWA1145
FFT9211
SWA5585

ac_type
B738
B738
A320
B712
A320
A306
B737
A320
B737

registratior dep_af

N8528Q
N14214
N679AW
NO942AT
N655JB
N147UP
N7886A
N205FR
N264LV

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KMDW
KEWR
KPHX
KJFK
KBOS
KMCO
KRDU
KMCO
KIND

dep_time
9/11/2018 7:18
9/11/2018 7:22
9/11/2018 7:24
9/11/2018 7:26
9/11/2018 7:39
9/11/2018 7:44
9/11/2018 7:49

9/11/2018 13:17

9/11/2018 14:37

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type deviation_cause
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED
COMMERCIAL PILOT REQUEST



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



